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02 | Sewing Machine Operator AMH/Q0301 01 UR 01 UR 02
03 | Fashion designer AMH/Q1201 01 UR 01 UR 02
04 | Assistant Electrician CON/Q0602 01 UR 01 UR 02
| 05 | Electrician Domestic Solution PSSC/Q06001 01 UR 01 UR 02
06 'f\;lﬂbli? PImne Hardware Repair ELE/ Q8104 01 UR 01 UR o2
I'echnician
07 Flelq Technician other home ELE/Q3 104 o1 UR 01 UR 02
applineces
08 | Plumber (General) PSC/ Q0104 01 UR 01 UR 02
Soft Skill Spoken English & o
i Communication Skill e " A 02
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5 Lyt s No. &Y Trainer Qualification & Sector Experience

| No | Course Course Code Posl :
e 10th pass with supervisory exp

erience in relevant trade. with 6

i year Supervisory experience should be in relevant trade. The
: candidate should know pattern making, cutting, stitching, costing,
basic embroidery and packaging of garments etc. Textiles
experience will not be considered.
OR
Certificate in relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration. with
' 4 year experience, Minimum 10th pass with Certificate in
‘ relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration.The candidate
should know pattern making, cutting , stitching, costing, basic
embroidery and packaging of earments etc.Textiles qualification
and experience will not be considered.
OR
¢ Diploma in relevant trade of minimum | year duration. with 2
year experience, Minimum 10th pass with Diploma in relevant
trade of minimum I year duration.The candidate should know
pattern making, cutting , stitching, costing, basic embroidery and
; Self Employed Tailor | AMH/Q194 pqckaging of garments etc, Textiles qualification and experience
I b 01 UR will not be considered,
| (Master Trainer 01) 7
OR
ITI in the relevant trade. with 2 year experience, Minimum 10th
pass with ITl in relevant trade. The candidate should know
pattern making, cutting , stitching, costing, basic embroidery and
packaging of garments etc.Textiles qualification and experience
will not be considered .

OR
s Graduate in the relevant trade. with 2 year experience, Graduate
in relevant trade. The candidate should know pattern making.
cutting . stitching, costing basic embroidery and packaging of
garments cte. Textiles qualification and experience will not be
considered
Desirable
Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
! experience in training/teaching. He  should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &

' : __lygiene,




[B¥]

Self Employed Tailor
(Assistant Trainer 01)

AMH/Q194
7

0l UR

L ]

10th pass with supervisory experience in relevant trade. with 3
year Supervisory experience should be in relevant trade. The
candidate should know pattern making, cutting, stitching, costing,
basic embroidery and packaging of garments etc. Textiles
experience will not be considered

OR
Certificate in relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration. with
2 year experience, Minimum [0th pass with Certificate in
relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration.The candidate
should know pattern making, cutting , stitching, costing, basic
embroidery and packaging of garments etc, Textiles qualification
and experience will not be considered.

OR
Diploma in relevant trade of minimum | year duration. with |
year experience, Minimum 10th pass with Diploma in relevant
trade of minimum 1 year duration.The candidate shm_:ld know
pattern making, cutting , stitching, costing, ba;ic embronder):' and
packaging of garments etc.Textiles qualification and experience
will not be considered .

OR
[TI in the relevant trade. with | year experience, Minimum 10th
pass with ITI in relevant trade. The candidate shou.ld know
pattern making, cutting , stitching, costing, basic embrmdcqf and
packaging of garments etc.Textiles qualification and experience
will not be considered .

OR
Graduate in the relevant trade. with 1 year experience, Graduate
in relevant trade.The candidate should know pattern making,
cutting , stitching, costing basic embroidery and packaging of
garments etc. Textiles qualification and experience will not be
considered .
Desirable
Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
experience~ in training/teaching. He should be able to
communicaté in English and local language. He should have
knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &
Hygiene.

L

Sewing Machine
Operator
(Master Trainer 01 )

AMH/Q030
|

0l UR

10th pass with supervisory experience in relevant trade. with 6
year experience Supervisory experience should be in relevant
trade. Textiles experience will not be considered.

OR
Certificate in relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration with
4 year experience, Minimum 10th pass with Certificate in
relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration. Textiles
qualification and experience will not be considered .

OR
Diploma in relevant trade of minimum | year duration with 2
year experience, Minimum 10th pass with Diploma in relevant
trade of minimum I year duration.Textiles qualification and
experience will not be considered .

OR
ITI in the relevant trade with 2 year experience, Minimum 10th
pass with ITI in relevant trade. Textiles qualification and
experience will not be considered.

OR
Graduate in the relevant trade. with 2 year experience, Graduate
in relevant trade, Textiles qualification and experience will not
be considered .
Desirable
Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with Pfi(ﬂ




experience in training/teaching. e should be able to |
communicate in English and local language. He should have
knm_vicdgc of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &
Hygiene,

Sewing Machine

10th pass \_vilh supervisory experience in relevant trade. with 3
year experience Supervisory experience should be in relevant
trade. Textiles experience will not be considered.

on
Certificate in relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration with
2 year experience, Minimum 10th pass with Certificate in
relevant trade of minimum 6 months duration. Textiles
qualification and experience will not be considered .

OR
Diploma in relevant trade of minimum | year duration with |
year experience, Minimum 10th pass with Diploma in relevant
trade of minimum [ year duration.Textiles qualification and
experience will not be considered .

A A
4 Operator AMHiQ[BO 01 UR OR
] (Assistant Trainer 01 ) ITI in the relevant trade with 1 year experience, Minimum 10th
1 pass._ with ITL in relevant trade. Textiles qualification and
\ experience will not be considered.
E OR
| Graduate in the relevant trade. with | year experience, Graduate
| in relevant trade. Textiles qualification and experience will not
i l be considered .
| Desirable
f \ Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
experience in training/teaching. He should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
]' knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &
! Hygiene.
| Diploma of minimum 1 year duration in the relevant trade with 2
years of work experience in relevant trade.
oRrR
ITI in relevant trade with minimum 2 years of work experience in
relevant trade.
| OR
. | Fashion designer AMH/Q120 01 UR Graduation in relevant trade with minimum 2 years of work
- (Master Trainer 01 ) 1 experience in relevant trade.
Desirable
Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
{ experience in training/teaching. He should be able to
_ communicate in English and local language. He should have
! knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &
| Hygiene.
i' Diploma of minimum [ year duration in the relevant trade with |
| years of work experience in relevant trade.
i OR
' ITL in relevant trade with minimum 1 years of work experience in
relevant trade
OR
| & Fashion designer AMH/Q120 Bt Gradt{alionlin re!evam. trade with minimum | years of work
[ (Assistant Trainer 01 ) | experience in relevant trade,

Desirable
Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
experience in training/teaching,  He should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &
Hygiene,




Assistant Electrician
(Master Trainer 01)

CON/Q0602

01 UR

12th with Total Experience In 4 Years required for the Trainer
and Out of Total Experience, Sector Specific Experience in 4
years. i
OR
ITI with Total Experience In 4 Years required for the Trainer and
Out of Total Experience, Sector Specific Experience in 4 years.
OR
Diploma with Total Experience In 2 Years required for the
Trainer and Out of Total Experience. Sector Specific Experience
in 2 years.
OR
B Tech with Total Experience In 1 Years required for the Trainer
and Out of Total Experience, Sector Specific Experience in 1
years.
OoRrR
M Tech with Total Experience In I Ye
and Out of Total Experience, Sector
years.
Desirable
Good Knowledae of Sectoe relat
experience  in training/teaching. He
communicate in English and local language.
knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety,

Hygiene.
5 Years required for the Trainer

ars required for the Trainer
Specific Experience in |

ed services/processes with prior
should be able to
He should have
Health &

Assistant Electrician
(Assistant Trainer 01 )

CON/QO0602

01 UR

12th with Total Experience In 2 : . |
and Out of Total Experience, Sector Specific Experience In 2

years.
OR
ITI with Total Experience In 2 Years required for the Trainer and
Out of Total Experience, Sector Specific Experience in 2 years.
OR

Diploma with Total Experience In
Trainer and Out of Total Experience,
in 1 years.

Desirable
Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior

experience in training/teaching.  He should be able to
communicate in English and loeal language. He should have
knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &

Hygiene.

| Years required for the
Sector Specific Experience

Electrician Domestic
Solution
(Master Trainer 01)

PSSC/Q600
I

01 UR

ITI Electrician with at least 05 year relevant experience in power
distribution either in the Power Distribution utility or with the
turnkey /EPC contractors of the power distribution companics

carrying out the work of erection of power distribution lines and

sub stations ete
OR

Diploma in 3years Electrical Engineering with at least 02
experience in power distribution either in the Power Distribution
utility or with the turnkey /EPC contractors of the power
distribution companies carrying out the work of erection of power
distribution lines and sub stations etc.
OR

Engineer B.Tech. (Electrical) with at least Ol year relevant
experience in power distribution either in the Power Distribution
utility or with the turnkey /EPC contractors of the power
distribution companies carrying out the work of erection of power
distribution lines and sub stations etc.
Desirable

Good‘Knuwh.:dgc of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
experience in  training/teaching. He should be able to




10

communicate in English and local language. He should have
knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &

___Hygiene,

Electrician Domestic
Solution
( Assistant Trainer 01)

PSSC/QO00
1

01 UR

I!'I [_-'Iccllriri;l.l_\ with at least 05 year relevant experience in power
distribution cInIn:r in the Power Distribution wtility or with the
1urnkf:_\ 1P unnlrnclnfs‘ of the power distribution companies
carrving out the work of erection of power distribution lines and
sub stations ele
OR

Diploma in 3years Electrical Engineering with at least 01
experience in power distribution either in the Power Distribution
utility or with the turnkey /EPC contractors of the power
distribution companies carrying out the work of erection of power
distribution lines and sub stations etc.

Desirable
Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior

experience in  training/teaching. He should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety. Health &

Hygiene,

Mobile Phone
Hardware Repair
{Master Trainer 01 )

ELE/ QS104

01 UR

Science Graduates with Total Experience In | Years required for
the Trainer and Out of Total Experience, Teaching Experience in
| years.

OR
Engineering Graduates or Higher Degree (Computer Science /
Information Technology /Electrical Engineering /Electronics
Instrumentation & Control /Electronics Engineering /Electronics

& Instrumentation Engineering /Electronics and Communication |

Enginecring /Electronics and Communication Engineering - |

Industry Integrated /Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Electronics (Microprocessor) /Electronics and
Telecommunication Engineering ) with Total Experience In |
Years required for the Trainer and Out of Total Experience,
Teaching Experience in | years.
OR

Polytechnic Diploma in Computer Science and Engineering,
Computer Science and Technology. Elect. and Communication,
Electrical & Electronics Engincering, Electrical Engineering,
Mechatronies with 3 vears of Experience with Total Experience
In 1 Yeats required for the Trainer and Out of Total Experience,
Teaching Experience in 1 years.

Desirable

Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
experience in  training/teaching, He should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
knowledge of equipment, tools. material, Safety, Health &
Hygiene,

Mobile Phone
Hardware Kepair
(Assistant Tramer 01 ) |

ELE/ Q8104

01 UR

Science Graduates,
OR

Polytechnic Diploma in Computer Science and Engineering,
Computer Science and Technology, Elect. and Communication,
Electrical & Electronics Engineering, Electrical Engineering,
Mechatronies with 1 years of Experience with Total Experience
In | Years required for the Trainer and Out of Total Experience,
Teuching Experience in 1 years

Desirable

(iuu-.llb{mmlc\lgc ol Sectoe related services/processes with prior
expericnce  in taining/teaching, e  should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
_know ledge ot equipment,tools,material, Safety, Health & Hygiene.




A(/i * I_)_'f‘l“”]“ : '1. Jears l‘*'_ Diploma ( _I’a_r:.'tT:clmic from Gov,
'IEI‘-‘:%"""F‘I ‘""‘Fl"-‘-'_‘l}'? with 3 years of Experience in Consumer
Hectronies . with Total Experience g il -
Trainer and Out :;I‘ 'l'cli::llll!'?.‘!&‘l“;:':‘i':'ll.;:ch']['l.!'zr'mr r:qmrfd tor. tlie
b . Teaching Experience in |
OR
o Science Graduates with Total Experience In 1 Years required for
the Trainer and Out of Total Experience, Teaching Experience in
I years,
on
o Engineer Graduate or higher degree in (Computer Science /
Information  Technology /Electrical  Engineering  /Electronics
Instrumentation & Control /Electronics  Engineering /Electronics
& Instrumentation Engineering /Electronics and Communication
Engineering /Electronies and Communication Engineering

Ficld Techneian - _ ; 4 ; e :
Mher - Industey Integrated /Electrical and Electronics Engineering /
o Other Home . 2 47 : ) i %
13 Appliances ELE/Q3104 | 01 UR Electronics (Microprocessor) /Electronics and
(Master Trainer 01 ) [cIccgnunuruualu;n Eingincering MUC!IL‘HIC&I) with 'I'nl.'nl
Experience In Ycars required for the Trainer and Out of Total
| Experience, Teaching Experience in | years.
.I OR
‘l e Polytechnic Diploma- in Computer Scicnce and Engineering,
Computer Scienee and T'echnology, Elect. and Communication,

Electrical & Electronics Engineering, Electrical Engineering.
Mechatronics with 3 years ol Exp. with Total Experience In

' \ [ Years required lor the Trainer and Out of Total Experience,
| | Teaching Experience in | years.
] Desirable
| «  Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
1 experience in training/teaching. He should be able to
communicate in English and local language. te should have

| ; ; :
knowledge of cquipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &

Hygicne.

o Diploma: 3yearsod Diploma( Poytechnic from Gov.
recognized university) with 2 years of Experience in Consumer
Electronies .

': OR
- « Science Graduates
‘ OR
! Field Techncian - e Polytechnic Diploma in Computer Science and Engineering,
14 | Oiher‘Home ELE/Q3104-| 01 UR (?omp_uwr S‘cim‘lcu :zmlv 'I‘ucl‘lnunlogy.. lﬁlcct: uml‘ Cum!nu_nicm?un,
| Appliances Flectrical & Elcctronics Engineering, Elcctrical Engineering,
(Assistant Trainer 01) Mechatronics with | years of Exp.
Desirable
e Good Knowledge of Scctoe related services/processes with prior

experience in  training/teaching. He should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
‘ knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &
. "_J_ Hygiene.
i e 12" with Totl Experience In 4 Years required for the Trainer and
Out of Total Experience, Sector Specitic Experience in 3 years
and Out of Total Experience, Teaching Experience in | years.

OR
i : e ITI with Total Experience In 4 Years required for the Trainer and
| Plumber (General) : : : Lk ; q i
{ 15 (hfastes Tratner) PSC/ Q0104 | 01 UR Out of Total Experience, Sector Specitic Experience in 3 years
' and Out of Total Experience, Teaching Experience in | years.

OR

' e Diplonma with Total Experience In 3 Years required for the
Trainer and Out of Total Experience, Seetor Specilic Experience
in 2 years and Out ol Total Experience, Teaching Experience in |

o et -




years,
Desirable

*  Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
expcrien§e in training/teaching. He should be able to
communicate in English and local language. He should have
knowledge of equipment. tools, material, Safety, Health &
Hygicne,

12" with Total Experience In 2 Years required for the Trainer and
Out of Total Experience, Sector Specific Experience in | years
and Out of Total Experience, Teaching Experience in | years.

OR

» ITI with Total Experience In 2 Years required for the Trainer and
Out of Total Experience, Sector Specific Experience in 1 years
and Out of Total Experience, Teaching Experience in | years.

OR

Plumber (General) * Diploma with Total Experience In 1 Years required for the

16 ; : PSC/ Q0104 Lo
‘ (Assistant Trainer) Q ol R Trainer and Out of Total Experience. Sector Specific Experience
in | years and Out of Total Experience, Teaching Experience in 1
years.
Desirable
»  Good Knowledge of Sectoe related services/processes with prior
l experience in training/teaching. He should be able to
‘ communicate in English and local language. He should have
' knowledge of equipment, tools, material, Safety, Health &
]‘_ Hygiene.
i e Graduate’/PG in English Language with minimum 1 year teaching
. experience,
| OR
‘ Soft Skill Spoken e Any graduate/ PG with minimum 3 year teaching experience.
17 English & - 02 UR Desirable
| Communication Skill e | Year any Basic Computer Knowedge Cerifieate & He/She
| Trainer should be able to commucanicate in english and local Language.
‘ e Good knowledge of sector related services /processes with prtor
| experience in training/teaching. He should be able to
' B communicate in English and local language.
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